
County Personnel

County President Mrs Pam Marsden

17 Somervell Close, Alverstoke, Gosport, PO12 2BX

07899 984680

preshantseastguides@gmail.com

pam.marsden@virginmedia.com

County Commissioner Miss Lyndsey Cook

38 Osprey Drive, Hayling Island, PO11 9BX

07876 631729

lyndseycc@outlook.com

For confidential emails lyndsey.cook1@ntlworld.com

Assistant County Commissioner Mrs Claire Rees

Excellence Claireracc@outlook.com

Assistant County Commissioner Mrs Kathy Davis

Capacity 02392 365760

kathyacc@outlook.com

Assistant County Commissioner Mrs Liz Dunning

Voice 8 Frosthole Crescent, Fareham, PO15 6AD

01329 237127 / 07879 685556

lizdacc@outlook.com

Assistant County Commissioner Mrs Vilma Cooke

Access 23 Lynton Grove, Portsmouth, PO3 6ND

07875 579891

vilmaacc@outlook.com

Vice President Mrs Carol Cleeve

17 Cranleigh Road, Portchester, PO16 9DN

01329 237579

caggiecleeve@hotmail.com

Vice President Mrs Wendy Harrison

58 Charlesworth Drive, Waterlooville, PO7 6AZ

02392 259953

snowyharrison@yahoo.co.uk

Finance Chair Caroline Rogers

01489 877430

hefinancecommittee@outlook.com 

County Treasurer Mrs Liz Linkins

Jaspers, Stamford Avenue, Hayling Island, PO11 0BJ

02392 641856

lizlinkins@hotmail.com
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County Auditor Mr Nigel Valette

Harting, Manor Road, Hayling Island, PO11 0QR

02392 466947

valette@waitrose.com

Membership & GO Co-ordinator Mrs Jan Chapple

and County ID Verifier 24 Harcourt Close, Cowplain, PO8 8JL

02392 591894

jchapple@ntlworld.com

Badge orders Mrs Liz Dunning

8 Frosthole Crescent, Fareham, PO15 6AD

01329 237127 / 07879 685556

HEbadgesecretary@gmail.com 

County Administrator Mrs Karen O'Connor

hantseastadm@outlook.com

County Safeguarding Adviser Mrs Vicki Snelling

safeguardinghantseast@outlook.com

Training Licence Holders
Miss Lyndsey Cook

38 Osprey Drive, Hayling Island, PO11 9BX

07876 631729

lyndsey.cook1@ntlworld.com

Miss Jacqui Dixon

01489 885748

jjdixon@sky.com

Mrs Carole McColl

2 The Moorings, Fareham, PO16 0TF

01329 511254

c_mccoll@sky.com

Mrs Claire Rees

55 Rosebery Avenue, Portsmouth, PO6 2PY

02392 382407

csrees@virginmedia.com

Mrs Heather Darling

hdarling56@yahoo.co.uk

Mrs Tracey Morphett

tracey.morphett@ntlworld.com

Claire Smith

clsmith1986@hotmail.co.uk
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County Training

Administration Mrs Karen O'Connor

hantseastadm@outlook.com

Advisers and
Co-ordinators

D of E Advisers
Mrs Marie and Mr Gavin Anthony

16 Solent Way, Alverstoke, PO12 2NS

02392 523378

gavin.anthony@btinternet.com

International Adviser Mrs Sarah Woodman

HantsEastIA@outlook.com 

07771 801579

Inclusion Advisers
Dee Humphris and Michelle Tandy

inclusionhantseast1@outlook.com

Queens Guide Advisor
Mrs Louise Majnusz

HantseastQGA@outlook.com

Young Leader Adviser
Mrs Heather Boosey

58 London Road, Liphook. GU30 7TA

01428 723609

boosey@talk21.com

Outdoor Activities Adviser
Mrs Claire Reed

20 Mancroft Avenue, Stubbington, PO14 2BD

hantseastoaa@outlook.com

07769 542367

Events Team Co-ordinator
Mrs Nicky Bull
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1 Murray Close, Fareham, PO15 5BA

01329 285866

nickybull2000@yahoo.com

County Archivist
Mrs Heather Boosey

contact@liphookguides.org.uk

Awards Committee
Mrs Kathy Davis

02392 365760

kmdavis1590@virginmedia.com

Division Commissioners

Bere Forest
Mrs Tracey Morphett

tracey.morphett@ntlworld.com

Fareham
Mrs Jane Bradford

191 Highlands Road, Fareham, PO15 5PW

01329 311424

Fareham.dc@gmail.com

Mrs Nettie Goddard

59 Hill Park Raod, Fareham PO15 6EW

01329 808551

Fareham.dc@gmail.com

Gosport North
Mrs Rosie Wakelin

girlguidinggosportnorth@outlook.com

Gosport South
Claire Harris

Divisioncommissionergosports@gmail.com

Havant
Mrs Lyn Unsworth

1 Brooklands Road, Havant, PO9 3NS

07919 161571

havantdivision@gmail.com

Hayling Island
Miss Susan Beevor

Orchard Cottage, Avenue Road, Hayling Island
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PO11 0LX

02392 463741

haylingislanddivcom@gmail.com

Horndean Kerry Collins

147 Lovedean Lane, Waterlooville, PO8 9RW

07932 339943

horndeandivcom@gmail.com 

Meon Valley
Nikky Hammond

07465 417000

meonvalleydivcommis@gmail.com

Petersfield
Dawn Clay

01730 267787

07941 076353

petersfield.girlguiding@outlook.com

Portsmouth North
Mrs Carole McColl

2 The Moorings, Fareham, PO16 0TF

01329 511254

carolemccoll.guiding@gmail.com

Portsmouth South
Miss Liane Crosby

02392 817633

dcportsmouthsouth@gmail.com

Titchfield
Mrs Gill Osmond

07738 188180

titchfielddivisiongg@gmail.com

Singing Group
Mrs Mavis Hill

01329 822292

tollgate23@gmail.com
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